		h ary	WOODSTOCK IMPROVEMENTS VILLAGE OF WOODLAWN, OHIO PROJECT: 220411 Bid Date 2/14/2023		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		FRED A. NEMANN COMPANY		RACK AND BALLAUER EXCAVATING		BARRETT PAVING	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		RONNIE ROAD										
1	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	3320	SY	\$2.00	\$6,640.00	\$12.00	\$39,840.00	\$11.00	\$36,520.00	\$12.00	\$39,840.00
3	203	EXCAVATION	430	CY	\$25.00	\$10,750.00	\$35.00	\$15,050.00	\$36.00	\$15,480.00	\$55.00	\$23,650.00
4	203	EMBANKMENT	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3440	SY	\$3.00	\$10,320.00	\$1.00	\$3,440.00	\$3.00	\$10,320.00	\$2.25	\$7,740.00
6	204	PROOF ROLLING	3	HR	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$270.00	\$810.00
7	204	*EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE (12" DEPTH)	180	CY	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$29.00	\$5,220.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00
8	204	"GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B (12" DEPTH)	180	CY	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$59.00	\$10,620.00	\$85.00	\$15,300.00
9	204	*GEOGRID	516	SY	\$4.00	\$2,064.00	\$5.00	\$2,580.00	\$1.80	\$928.80	\$5.00	\$2,580.00
10	253	*PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISCELLANEOUS: SLAG STABILIZATION	50	CY	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00
11	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	573	CY	\$185.00	\$106,005.00	\$189.00	\$108,297.00	\$200.00	\$114,600.00	\$180.00	\$103,140.00
12	304	*SUBGRADE REPAIR	100	CY	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	344	GAL	\$4.00	\$1,376.00	\$4.50	\$1,548.00	\$4.00	\$1,376.00	\$4.00	\$1,376.00
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG-64-22 (1.5")	120	CY	\$240.00	\$28,800.00	\$221.00	\$26,520.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$210.00	\$25,200.00
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE, TYPE 2 (448) (1.5")	144	CY	\$240.00	\$34,560.00	\$210.00	\$30,240.00	\$240.00	\$34,560.00	\$200.00	\$28,800.00
16	452	*NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7*) DRIVEWAY REMOVE AND REPLACE	220	SY	\$125.00	\$27,500.00	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$105.00	\$23,100.00	\$95.00	\$20,900.00
17	609	4" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EX. WALK	24	SF	\$16.00	\$384.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$21.50	\$516.00	\$25.00	\$600.00

			RONNIE AND WOODSTOCK IMPROVE VILLAGE OF WOODLAW PROJECT: Bid Date 2			ER'S ESTIMATE	FRED A. NEMANN COMPANY		RACK AND BALLAUER EXCAVATING		BARRETT PAVING	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
18	609	TYPE 6 CURB, REMOVE AND REPLACE	700	LF	\$10.00	\$7,000.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$35.00	\$24,500.00
19	611	MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE	7	EA	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$875.00	\$6,125.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
20	611	EX. CATCH BASIN, ADJUST TO GRADE	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00
21	614	*12" CONDUIT, RCP (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	600	LF	\$150.00	\$90,000.00	\$115.00	\$69,000.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$90.00	\$54,000.00
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
24	624	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
25	644	STOP LINE	20	FT	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.75	\$855.00	\$37.50	\$750.00
26	653	4" TOPSOIL STRIPPED, STOCKPILED AND PLACED	140	CY	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$36.00	\$5,040.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00
27	659	SEED AND MULCH	1261	SY	\$2.00	\$2,522.00	\$3.00	\$3,783.00	\$1.60	\$2,017.60	\$3.00	\$3,783.00
28	832	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		RONNIE ROAD SUBTOTAL				\$394,721.00		\$465,268.00		\$485,578.40		\$465,369.00
		WOODSTOCK DRIVE										
29	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
30	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	3350	SY	\$2.00	\$6,700.00	\$12.00	\$40,200.00	\$11.00	\$36,850.00	\$12.00	\$40,200.00
31	203	EXCAVATION	430	CY	\$25.00	\$10,750.00	\$35.00	\$15,050.00	\$36.00	\$15,480.00	\$55.00	\$23,650.00
32	203	EMBANKMENT	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
33	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3680	SY	\$3.00	\$11,040.00	\$1.00	\$3,680.00	\$3.00	\$11,040.00	\$2.25	\$8,280.00

	RONNIE AND WOODSTOCK VILLAGE OF V ADMINE THIROUGHT THE NEXT 100 YEARS				ENGINEER S ESTIMATE		FRED A. NEMANN COMPANY		RACK AND BALLAUER EXCAVATING		BARRETT PAVING	
ITEM	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated	Unit of	Unit Cost	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost	Total Amount Bid
NO.	01 20.110.		Quantity	Measure	Total		Total		Total		Total	
34	204	PROOF ROLLING	3	HR	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$270.00	\$810.00
35	204	*EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE (12" DEPTH)	190	CY	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$29.00	\$5,510.00	\$55.00	\$10,450.00
36	204	*GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B (12" DEPTH)	190	CY	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$70.00	\$13,300.00	\$59.00	\$11,210.00	\$85.00	\$16,150.00
37	204	*GEOGRID	552	SY	\$4.00	\$2,208.00	\$5.00	\$2,760.00	\$1.80	\$993.60	\$5.00	\$2,760.00
38	253	*PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISCELLANEOUS: SLAG STABILIZATION	50	CY	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.00
39	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	612	CY	\$185.00	\$113,220.00	\$189.00	\$115,668.00	\$200.00	\$122,400.00	\$180.00	\$110,160.00
40	304	*SUBGRADE REPAIR	125	CY	\$85.00	\$10,625.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$88.00	\$11,000.00	\$140.00	\$17,500.00
41	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	368	GAL	\$4.00	\$1,472.00	\$4.50	\$1,656.00	\$4.00	\$1,472.00	\$4.00	\$1,472.00
42	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG-64-22 (1.5")	128	CY	\$240.00	\$30,720.00	\$221.00	\$28,288.00	\$250.00	\$32,000.00	\$210.00	\$26,880.00
43	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE, TYPE 2 (448) (1.5")	153	CY	\$240.00	\$36,720.00	\$210.00	\$32,130.00	\$240.00	\$36,720.00	\$200.00	\$30,600.00
44	452	*NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7*) DRIVEWAY REMOVE AND REPLACE	245	SY	\$125.00	\$30,625.00	\$150.00	\$36,750.00	\$103.00	\$25,235.00	\$95.00	\$23,275.00
45	609	TYPE 6 CURB, REMOVE AND REPLACE	55	LF	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$64.00	\$3,520.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00
46	611	MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE	7	EA	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$875.00	\$6,125.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
47	614	*12" CONDUIT, RCP (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	750	LF	\$150.00	\$112,500.00	\$113.00	\$84,750.00	\$125.00	\$93,750.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00
48	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
49	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
50	624	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
51	644	STOP LINE	20	FT	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.75	\$855.00	\$37.50	\$750.00
52	653	4" TOPSOIL STRIPPED, STOCKPILED AND PLACED	142	CY	\$40.00	\$5,680.00	\$80.00	\$11,360.00	\$36.00	\$5,112.00	\$40.00	\$5,680.00
53	659	SEED AND MULCH	1275	SY	\$2.00	\$2,550.00	\$3.00	\$3,825.00	\$1.60	\$2,040.00	\$3.00	\$3,825.00
54	832	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
		WOODSTOCK SUBTOTAL				\$424,810.00		\$475,967.00		\$489,812.60		\$469,142.00

		h v⊪	ID WOODSTOCK IMPROVEMENTS VILLAGE OF WOODLAWN, OHIO PROJECT: 220411 Bid Date 2/14/2023		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		FRED A. NEMANN COMPANY		RACK AND BALLAUER EXCAVATING		BARRETT PAVING	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		GCWW WATER MAIN										
55	1101	Furnishing and Laying 6" Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings	883.00	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$165.00	\$145,695.00	\$165.00	\$145,695.00	\$175.50	\$154,966.50
56	1101	Furnishing and Laying 8" Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings	2288.00	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$165.00	\$377,520.00	\$170.00	\$388,960.00	\$190.75	\$436,436.00
57	1110	Concrete, Class "C"	6.00	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.02	\$0.12	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
58	1112	Hauling and Installing Fire Hydrant	6.00	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,083.00	\$6,498.00
59	1113	Relocating Existing Fire Hydrant	4.00	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,625.00	\$6,500.00
60	1114	Removing Fire Hydrant	4.00	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
61	1115	Furnishing and Installing Fire Hydrant Extension, 6" Long	3.00	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,040.00	\$3,120.00
62	1115	Furnishing and Installing Fire Hydrant Extension, 18" Long	3.00	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,340.00	\$4,020.00
63	1116	Furnishing and Installing Valve Box Complete	16.00	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$310.00	\$4,960.00	\$260.00	\$4,160.00
64	1116	Furnishing and Installing Valve Box with 1" Air Release Complete	6.00	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,040.00	\$6,240.00	\$1,245.00	\$7,470.00
65	1119	*Additional Excavation	5.00	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
66	1120	*Exploratory Excavation	5.00	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
67	1122	Removing Existing Manhole Curb and Cover	5.00	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
68	1122	Removing Existing Valve Box	8.00	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$40.00
69	1123	*Changing 8" and Under Pipe Sewer	5.00	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
70	1123	*Changing 10" Thru 24" Pipe Sewer	5.00	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
71	1126	Furnishing and Installing 3/4" Copper Service Pipe w/ Aqua Shield	787.00	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$27,545.00	\$87.00	\$68,469.00	\$158.75	\$124,936.25
72	1128	Reconnecting Existing 3/4" Service Branch	34.00	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$39,100.00	\$805.75	\$27,395.50
73	1131	Furnishing and Installing Curb and Roadway Box (Renew)	37.00	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,145.00	\$132.00	\$4,884.00

_			AGE OF WOOD PROJ				FRED A. NEMANN COMPANY		RACK AND BALLAUER EXCAVATING		BARRETT PAVING	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
74	1131	Furnishing and Installing Curb and Roadway Box (Reconnect)	30.00	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$132.00	\$3,960.00
75	509	Reinforcing Steel	924.00	LBS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$9.24	\$1.00	\$924.00	\$1.00	\$924.00
76	602	*Brick Masonry	1.00	CY	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
77	637	*Sheeting and Bracing Ordered Left in Place	1.00	MFBM	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
		GCWW WATER MAIN SUBTOTAL				\$937,656.00		\$689,259.58		\$701,221.00		\$787,187.25
		TOTAL BID				\$1,757,187.00		\$1,630,494.58		\$1,676,612.00		\$1,721,698.25

15 LEADING		'n ary	WOODSTOCK IMPROVEMENTS VILLAGE OF WOODLAWN, OHIO PROJECT: 220411 Bid Date 2/14/2023		FORD DEVELOPMENT		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		WELSH EXCAVATTION		SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		RONNIE ROAD										
1	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	3320	SY	\$26.00	\$86,320.00	\$18.00	\$59,760.00	\$13.00	\$43,160.00	\$23.75	\$78,850.00
3	203	EXCAVATION	430	CY	\$30.00	\$12,900.00	\$69.75	\$29,992.50	\$30.00	\$12,900.00	\$5.25	\$2,257.50
4	203	EMBANKMENT	50	CY	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3440	SY	\$1.00	\$3,440.00	\$1.50	\$5,160.00	\$2.50	\$8,600.00	\$3.60	\$12,384.00
6	204	PROOF ROLLING	3	HR	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$292.00	\$876.00
7	204	*EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE (12" DEPTH)	180	CY	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$73.00	\$13,140.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00
8	204	*GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B (12" DEPTH)	180	CY	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$78.00	\$14,040.00	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$101.00	\$18,180.00
9	204	*GEOGRID	516	SY	\$4.00	\$2,064.00	\$2.60	\$1,341.60	\$3.00	\$1,548.00	\$5.00	\$2,580.00
10	253	*PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISCELLANEOUS: SLAG STABILIZATION	50	CY	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$188.00	\$9,400.00
11	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	573	CY	\$225.00	\$128,925.00	\$222.00	\$127,206.00	\$205.00	\$117,465.00	\$175.00	\$100,275.00
12	304	*SUBGRADE REPAIR	100	CY	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$183.00	\$18,300.00
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	344	GAL	\$10.00	\$3,440.00	\$9.60	\$3,302.40	\$4.50	\$1,548.00	\$3.50	\$1,204.00
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG-64-22 (1.5")	120	CY	\$300.00	\$36,000.00	\$288.00	\$34,560.00	\$227.00	\$27,240.00	\$244.00	\$29,280.00
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE, TYPE 2 (448) (1.5")	144	CY	\$290.00	\$41,760.00	\$277.00	\$39,888.00	\$216.00	\$31,104.00	\$192.00	\$27,648.00
16	452	*NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7*) DRIVEWAY REMOVE AND REPLACE	220	SY	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$113.00	\$24,860.00	\$105.00	\$23,100.00	\$134.00	\$29,480.00
17	609	4" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EX. WALK	24	SF	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$26.00	\$624.00

15 LEADING			OODSTOCK IMPROVEMENTS LLAGE OF WOODLAWN, OHIO PROJECT: 220411 Bid Date 2/14/2023		FORD DEVELOPMENT		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		WELSH EXCAVATTION		SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
18	609	TYPE 6 CURB, REMOVE AND REPLACE	700	LF	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$58.50	\$40,950.00	\$33.00	\$23,100.00	\$34.50	\$24,150.00
19	611	MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,065.00	\$7,455.00
20	611	EX. CATCH BASIN, ADJUST TO GRADE	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,340.00	\$6,700.00
21	614	*12" CONDUIT, RCP (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	600	LF	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$125.00	\$75,000.00	\$155.00	\$93,000.00	\$103.00	\$61,800.00
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$31,125.00	\$31,125.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$58,800.00	\$58,800.00
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,475.00	\$8,475.00
24	624	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,900.00	\$60,900.00
25	644	STOP LINE	20	FT	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$41.25	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.00	\$840.00
26	653	4" TOPSOIL STRIPPED, STOCKPILED AND PLACED	140	CY	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$77.00	\$10,780.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00
27	659	SEED AND MULCH	1261	SY	\$1.00	\$1,261.00	\$3.00	\$3,783.00	\$5.00	\$6,305.00	\$5.00	\$6,305.00
28	832	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00
		RONNIE ROAD SUBTOTAL				\$507,515.00		\$560,433.50		\$493,730.00		\$610,003.50
		WOODSTOCK DRIVE										
29	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00
30	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	3350	SY	\$26.00	\$87,100.00	\$18.00	\$60,300.00	\$13.00	\$43,550.00	\$31.50	\$105,525.00
31	203	EXCAVATION	430	CY	\$30.00	\$12,900.00	\$69.75	\$29,992.50	\$30.00	\$12,900.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00
32	203	EMBANKMENT	50	CY	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
33	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3680	SY	\$1.00	\$3,680.00	\$1.50	\$5,520.00	\$2.50	\$9,200.00	\$4.75	\$17,480.00

		'n ₽	WOODSTOCK IMPROVEMENTS VILLAGE OF WOODLAWN, OHIO PROJECT: 220411 Bid Date 2/14/2023		FORD DEVELOPMENT		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		WELSH EXCAVATTION		SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ІТЕМ	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
34	204	PROOF ROLLING	3	HR	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$292.00	\$876.00
35	204	*EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE (12" DEPTH)	190	CY	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$73.00	\$13,870.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$76.00	\$14,440.00
36	204	*GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B (12" DEPTH)	190	CY	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$78.00	\$14,820.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$101.00	\$19,190.00
37	204	*GEOGRID	552	SY	\$4.00	\$2,208.00	\$2.60	\$1,435.20	\$3.00	\$1,656.00	\$5.00	\$2,760.00
38	253	*PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISCELLANEOUS: SLAG STABILIZATION	50	CY	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$188.00	\$9,400.00
39	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG 64-22	612	CY	\$225.00	\$137,700.00	\$227.50	\$139,230.00	\$205.00	\$125,460.00	\$171.00	\$104,652.00
40	304	*SUBGRADE REPAIR	125	CY	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$15,625.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$185.00	\$23,125.00
41	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	368	GAL	\$10.00	\$3,680.00	\$9.45	\$3,477.60	\$4.50	\$1,656.00	\$3.50	\$1,288.00
42	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG-64-22 (1.5")	128	CY	\$300.00	\$38,400.00	\$280.00	\$35,840.00	\$227.00	\$29,056.00	\$228.00	\$29,184.00
43	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE, TYPE 2 (448) (1.5")	153	CY	\$290.00	\$44,370.00	\$280.00	\$42,840.00	\$216.00	\$33,048.00	\$189.00	\$28,917.00
44	452	*NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (7*) DRIVEWAY REMOVE AND REPLACE	245	SY	\$100.00	\$24,500.00	\$113.00	\$27,685.00	\$105.00	\$25,725.00	\$115.00	\$28,175.00
45	609	TYPE 6 CURB, REMOVE AND REPLACE	55	LF	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$78.00	\$4,290.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$61.50	\$3,382.50
46	611	MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,065.00	\$7,455.00
47	614	*12" CONDUIT, RCP (REMOVE AND REPLACE)	750	LF	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$125.00	\$93,750.00	\$155.00	\$116,250.00	\$104.50	\$78,375.00
48	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$31,125.00	\$31,125.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$58,800.00	\$58,800.00
49	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,475.00	\$8,475.00
50	624	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,250.00	\$28,250.00
51	644	STOP LINE	20	FT	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$41.25	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.00	\$840.00
52	653	4" TOPSOIL STRIPPED, STOCKPILED AND PLACED	142	CY	\$60.00	\$8,520.00	\$77.00	\$10,934.00	\$60.00	\$8,520.00	\$27.00	\$3,834.00
53	659	SEED AND MULCH	1275	SY	\$1.00	\$1,275.00	\$3.00	\$3,825.00	\$5.00	\$6,375.00	\$5.00	\$6,375.00
54	832	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,360.00	\$2,360.00
	1	WOODSTOCK SUBTOTAL				\$503,478.00		\$551,884.30		\$512,521.00		\$600,008.50

		ν ^α	ONNIE AND WOODSTOCK IMPROVEMENTS VILLAGE OF WOODLAWN, OHIO PROJECT: 220411 Bid Date 2/14/2023		FORD DEVELOPMENT		ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		WELSH EXCAVATTION		SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		GCWW WATER MAIN										
55	1101	Furnishing and Laying 6" Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings	883.00	LF	\$206.00	\$181,898.00	\$157.73	\$139,275.59	\$175.00	\$154,525.00	\$284.00	\$250,772.00
56	1101	Furnishing and Laying 8" Ductile Iron Pipe and Fittings	2288.00	LF	\$228.00	\$521,664.00	\$174.01	\$398,134.88	\$195.00	\$446,160.00	\$273.00	\$624,624.00
57	1110	Concrete, Class "C"	6.00	CY	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00
58	1112	Hauling and Installing Fire Hydrant	6.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,322.00	\$13,932.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$7,440.00
59	1113	Relocating Existing Fire Hydrant	4.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,965.00	\$7,860.00
60	1114	Removing Fire Hydrant	4.00	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$760.00	\$3,040.00
61	1115	Furnishing and Installing Fire Hydrant Extension, 6" Long	3.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,085.00	\$3,255.00
62	1115	Furnishing and Installing Fire Hydrant Extension, 18" Long	3.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,190.00	\$3,570.00
63	1116	Furnishing and Installing Valve Box Complete	16.00	EA	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$335.00	\$5,360.00	\$2,840.00	\$45,440.00
64	1116	Furnishing and Installing Valve Box with 1" Air Release Complete	6.00	EA	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,995.00	\$11,970.00
65	1119	*Additional Excavation	5.00	CY	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$91.00	\$455.00
66	1120	*Exploratory Excavation	5.00	CY	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$93.00	\$465.00
67	1122	Removing Existing Manhole Curb and Cover	5.00	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$502.00	\$2,510.00
68	1122	Removing Existing Valve Box	8.00	EA	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$261.00	\$2,088.00
69	1123	*Changing 8" and Under Pipe Sewer	5.00	LF	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$277.00	\$1,385.00
70	1123	*Changing 10" Thru 24" Pipe Sewer	5.00	LF	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$548.00	\$2,740.00
71	1126	Furnishing and Installing 3/4" Copper Service Pipe w/ Aqua Shield	787.00	LF	\$40.00	\$31,480.00	\$10.60	\$8,342.20	\$130.00	\$102,310.00	\$140.50	\$110,573.50
72	1128	Reconnecting Existing 3/4" Service Branch	34.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$2,184.64	\$74,277.76	\$750.00	\$25,500.00	\$1,140.00	\$38,760.00
73	1131	Furnishing and Installing Curb and Roadway Box (Renew)	37.00	EA	\$100.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,652.77	\$61,152.49	\$400.00	\$14,800.00	\$837.00	\$30,969.00

		n Ing	AGE OF WOOD PROJ		FORD D	EVELOPMENT	ADLETA CONSTRUCTION		WELSH EXCAVATTION		SUNESIS	CONSTRUCTION
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
74	1131	Furnishing and Installing Curb and Roadway Box (Reconnect)	30.00	EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$945.00	\$28,350.00
75	509	Reinforcing Steel	924.00	LBS	\$0.01	\$9.24	\$0.01	\$9.24	\$0.25	\$231.00	\$3.00	\$2,772.00
76	602	*Brick Masonry	1.00	CY	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$875.00	\$875.00
77	637	*Sheeting and Bracing Ordered Left in Place	1.00	MFBM	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
		GCWW WATER MAIN SUBTOTAL				\$815,013.24		\$722,474.74		\$850,612.00		\$1,181,908.50
		TOTAL BID				\$1,826,006.24		\$1,834,792.54		\$1,856,863.00		\$2,391,920.50